Vishay Dale
THIN / THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND
THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SELECTOR GUIDE
SG2168-2103

Product Highlights
Series Type Key Features Applications
PHPA
AEC-Q200 compliant Automotive equipment
Moisture-resistant tantalum nitride resistor film on high purity alumina
substrate
Automotive / industrial equipment
High power ratings from 1.0 W to 2.5 W Power supply
Available in the 1206 and 2512 case sizes Power measurement
Wide wraparound terminations to enhance heat dissipation Test and measurement equipment
PLT
Extremely tight tolerance to 0.01 % Medical
Low TCR of 5 ppm/ºC Military
Stable film: 0.02 % ΔR at 2000 h at 70 ºC Industrial
PLTT
Stable film and performance characteristics: < 0.05 % at 2000 h at
215 ºC at 25 % rated power
Oil / gas precision applications
Extremely low TCR of ± 5 ppm/ºC over a wide temperature range Down-hole exploration
Highly suitable for high temperature industrial applications
Automotive under the hood
applications
Tight tolerance to 0.02 % Aircraft controls
PLTU
Ultra precision TCR of ± 2 ppm/°C Military / industrial control systems
Tolerances to ± 0.01 % Test and measurement equipment
Anti-corrosion resistant film with special passivation method (SPM) Industrial and test equipment
Very low noise and voltage coefficient (< -35 dB, 0.1 ppm/V) Calibration systems
Stable film and performance characteristics (DR ± 0.04 % at 70 °C,
1000 h)
Medical equipment
PNM
All non-magnetic materials Medical imaging
Stable film and performance characteristics:
0.03 % ΔR at 70 °C, 10 000 h
High end audio equipment
Tolerances down to 0.1 % Measurement sensing
PTN
Moisture-resistant tantalum nitride film Military and aerospace
High power rating per case size over traditional chip resistors
Industrial / test and measurement
equipment
Wide resistance range available: 1 Ω to 3 MΩ Telecommunications
Vishay Dale
THIN / THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
SELECTOR GUIDE
SG2168-2103
6/9
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND
THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.